

PROMETEUS GmbH | Neulandstr. 6 | 74889 Sinsheim | Germany

## ISC Code of Conduct

ISC High Performance is committed to offering an event experience free of harassment for all participants, regardless of gender, age, sexual orientation, physical appearance, ethnicity, religion, technology choices, or any other personal characteristic. We expect all participants, including staff, to be treated with respect and kindness. Any form of harassment, discrimination, or disrespectful behavior will not be tolerated.

We are a professional event that brings together HPC enthusiasts from different countries to share knowledge and ideas and grow their network. We value and respect every individual, regardless of their background. All forms of communication should be appropriate for a professional audience.

All ISC participants are bound by the ISC Code of Conduct, and those found violating the ISC High Performance Code of Conduct may be asked to leave the conference without a refund at the sole discretion of the conference organizers and also banned from future conferences.

Please contact us at conduct@isc-events.com if you have questions or experience any violation of our Code of Conduct.

PROMETEUS Professor Meuer Technologieberatung und - Services GmbH (doing business as PROMETEUS) Head Office: Sinsheim | Com. Reg.: Mannheim HRB 729815 | Managing Directors: Martin Meuer, Thomas Meuer VAT ID: DE 812555711 | info@isc-group.com | ISC High Performance is a registered trademark of PROMETEUS Professor Meuer Technologieberatung und - Services GmbH